Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

CAPER¢,> RCEP

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2020/21 to 2024/25

2020 2021 2022
Outside Outside Outside
Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total
1010 225 1235 993 225 1218 990 219 1209

81.8% 18.2% 100.0% 81.5% 18.5% 100.0%  81.9% 18.1% 100.0%
2351 1721 4072 2383 1894 4277 2391 2045 4436
57.7% 42.3% 100.0%  55.7% 44.3% 100.0%  53.9% 46.1%  100.0%

60 70 130 72 73 145 74 88 162
46.2% 53.8% 100.0%  49.7% 50.3% 100.0%  45.7% 54.3% 100.0%
940 547 1487 928 583 1511 963 600 1563
63.2% 36.8% 100.0%  61.4% 38.6% 100.0% 61.6% 38.4% 100.0%
12 21 33 26 25 51 26 48 74

36.4% 63.6% 100.0%  51.0% 49.0% 100.0%  35.1% 64.9% 100.0%
4373 2584 6957 4402 2800 7202 4444 3000 7444
62.9% 37.1% 100.0% 61.1% 38.9% 100.0% 59.7% 40.3% 100.0%

Canada
965
76.6%
2415
53.2%
72
44.7%
939
60.7%
28
26.9%
4419
58.1%

2023

Outside
Canada

294
23.4%
2124
46.8%
89
55.3%
609
39.3%
76
73.1%
3192
41.9%

Total
1259
100.0%
4539
100.0%
161
100.0%
1548
100.0%
104
100.0%
7611
100.0%

Canada
911
70.8%
2431
51.2%
70
41.9%
926
58.9%
39
34.5%
4377
55.5%

2024

Outside
Canada

376
29.2%
2314
48.8%
97
58.1%
646
41.1%
74
65.5%
3507
44.5%

Total
1287
100.0%
4745
100.0%
167
100.0%
1572
100.0%
113
100.0%
7884
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

1183
95.8%
2639
64.8%
92
70.8%
906
60.9%
0
0.0%
4820
69.3%

2020

Other
Funds

52
4.2%
1433

35.2%
38
29.2%

581
39.1%
33
100.0%
2137
30.7%

Total

1235
100.0%
4072
100.0%
130
100.0%
1487
100.0%
33
100.0%
6957
100.0%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

Reg. Min.
Funds

1154
94.7%
2644
61.8%
102
70.3%
896
59.3%
0
0.0%
4796
66.6%

BY

TABLE E-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

SOURCE OF FUNDING
2020/21 to 2024/25

2021

Other
Funds

64
5.3%
1633
38.2%
43
29.7%
615
40.7%

51

100.0%
2406
33.4%

Total

1218
100.0%
4277
100.0%
145
100.0%
1511
100.0%
51
100.0%
7202
100.0%

Reg. Min.

Funds

1154
95.5%
2624
59.2%
108
66.7%
935
59.8%
0
0.0%
4821
64.8%

2022

Other
Funds

55
4.5%
1812

40.8%
54
33.3%
628
40.2%
74
100.0%
2623
35.2%

Total
1209
100.0%
4436
100.0%
162
100.0%
1563
100.0%
74
100.0%
7444
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1198
95.2%
2664
58.7%
106
65.8%
913
59.0%
0
0.0%
4881
64.1%

2023

Other
Funds

61
4.8%
1875

41.3%
55
34.2%
635
41.0%
104
100.0%
2730
35.9%

Total

1259
100.0%
4539
100.0%
161
100.0%
1548
100.0%
104
100.0%
7611
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1222
94.9%
2724
57.4%
118
70.7%
927
59.0%
0
0.0%
4991
63.3%

2024

Other
Funds

65
5.1%
2021

42.6%
49
29.3%
645
41.0%
113
100.0%
2893
36.7%

Total

1287
100.0%
4745
100.0%
167
100.0%
1572
100.0%
113
100.0%
7884
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties
Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused Competence
Total

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

2020
Count
439
504
12
173
15
1143

Col %

38.4%
44 1%
1.0%
15.1%
1.3%

100.0%

2021
Count

435

493

9

205

7

1149

Col %

37.9%
42.9%
0.8%
17.8%
0.6%

100.0%

2022
Count
404
508
18
157
15
1102

Col %

36.7%
46.1%
1.6%
14.2%
1.4%

100.0%

2023
Count
403
517
17
208
23
1168

Col %
34.5%
44.3%

1.5%
17.8%
2.0%
100.0%

2024
Count Col %
393 34.5%
521 45.7%
16 1.4%
190 16.7%
20 1.8%

1140  100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %
Lab Medicine Specialties Count
Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Areas of Focused Count
Competence Col %
Total Count
Col %

EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

CCIPR

94
22.2%
244
57.7%
18
4.3%
63
14.9%
4

0.9%
423
100.0%

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

2020
Visa
2
0.3%
410
66.6%
10
1.6%
186
30.2%
8
1.3%
616
100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-4

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

Total CC/PR
96 92
9.2% 25.5%
654 204
62.9% 56.5%
28 14
2.7% 3.9%
249 49
24.0% 13.6%
12 2
1.2% 0.6%
1039 361

100.0% 100.0%

BY
LEGAL STATUS
2021
Visa Total CC/PR
3 95 95
0.5%| 10.0% 24.4%
387 591 230
66.2%  62.5% 59.1%
12 26 7
2.1% 2.7% 1.8%
171 220 55
29.2% 23.3% 14.1%
12 14 2
2.1% 1.5% 0.5%
585 946 389
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2022

Visa
2
0.3%
458
68.1%
10
1.5%
192
28.5%
11
1.6%
673
100.0%

Total
97
9.1%
688
64.8%
17
1.6%
247
23.3%
13
1.2%
1062
100.0%

CC/PR
86
22.8%
225
59.5%
12
3.2%
52
13.8%
3
0.8%
378
100.0%

2023

Visa
4
0.5%
583
68.5%
19
2.2%
223
26.2%
22
2.6%
851
100.0%

Total

90
7.3%
808
65.7%
31
2.5%
275
22.4%
25
2.0%
1229
100.0%

CC/PR

101
23.7%
268
62.9%
13
3.1%
38
8.9%

6

1.4%
426
100.0%

2024

Visa
5
0.6%
599
66.2%
18
2.0%
239
26.4%
44
4.9%
905
100.0%

Total

106
8.0%
867
65.1%
31
2.3%
277
20.8%
50
3.8%
1331
100.0%





