

TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

BY

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2020/21 to 2024/25

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2020			2021			2022			2023			2024		
		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	1010	225	1235	993	225	1218	990	219	1209	965	294	1259	911	376	1287
	Row %	81.8%	18.2%	100.0%	81.5%	18.5%	100.0%	81.9%	18.1%	100.0%	76.6%	23.4%	100.0%	70.8%	29.2%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	2351	1721	4072	2383	1894	4277	2391	2045	4436	2415	2124	4539	2431	2314	4745
	Row %	57.7%	42.3%	100.0%	55.7%	44.3%	100.0%	53.9%	46.1%	100.0%	53.2%	46.8%	100.0%	51.2%	48.8%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	60	70	130	72	73	145	74	88	162	72	89	161	70	97	167
	Row %	46.2%	53.8%	100.0%	49.7%	50.3%	100.0%	45.7%	54.3%	100.0%	44.7%	55.3%	100.0%	41.9%	58.1%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	940	547	1487	928	583	1511	963	600	1563	939	609	1548	926	646	1572
	Row %	63.2%	36.8%	100.0%	61.4%	38.6%	100.0%	61.6%	38.4%	100.0%	60.7%	39.3%	100.0%	58.9%	41.1%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	12	21	33	26	25	51	26	48	74	28	76	104	39	74	113
Competence	Row %	36.4%	63.6%	100.0%	51.0%	49.0%	100.0%	35.1%	64.9%	100.0%	26.9%	73.1%	100.0%	34.5%	65.5%	100.0%
Total	Count	4373	2584	6957	4402	2800	7202	4444	3000	7444	4419	3192	7611	4377	3507	7884
	Row %	62.9%	37.1%	100.0%	61.1%	38.9%	100.0%	59.7%	40.3%	100.0%	58.1%	41.9%	100.0%	55.5%	44.5%	100.0%



TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

SOURCE OF FUNDING 2020/21 to 2024/25

Field of Post-M.D. Training			2020		2021			2022				2023		2024		
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	1183	52	1235	1154	64	1218	1154	55	1209	1198	61	1259	1222	65	1287
	Row %	95.8%	4.2%	100.0%	94.7%	5.3%	100.0%	95.5%	4.5%	100.0%	95.2%	4.8%	100.0%	94.9%	5.1%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	2639	1433	4072	2644	1633	4277	2624	1812	4436	2664	1875	4539	2724	2021	4745
	Row %	64.8%	35.2%	100.0%	61.8%	38.2%	100.0%	59.2%	40.8%	100.0%	58.7%	41.3%	100.0%	57.4%	42.6%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	92	38	130	102	43	145	108	54	162	106	55	161	118	49	167
	Row %	70.8%	29.2%	100.0%	70.3%	29.7%	100.0%	66.7%	33.3%	100.0%	65.8%	34.2%	100.0%	70.7%	29.3%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	906	581	1487	896	615	1511	935	628	1563	913	635	1548	927	645	1572
	Row %	60.9%	39.1%	100.0%	59.3%	40.7%	100.0%	59.8%	40.2%	100.0%	59.0%	41.0%	100.0%	59.0%	41.0%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	33	33	0	51	51	0	74	74	0	104	104	0	113	113
Competence	Row %	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	4820	2137	6957	4796	2406	7202	4821	2623	7444	4881	2730	7611	4991	2893	7884
	Row %	69.3%	30.7%	100.0%	66.6%	33.4%	100.0%	64.8%	35.2%	100.0%	64.1%	35.9%	100.0%	63.3%	36.7%	100.0%



TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

Field of Doot M.D. Training	2020		2021		202	22	202	23	2024		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %									
Family Medicine	439	38.4%	435	37.9%	404	36.7%	403	34.5%	393	34.5%	
Medical Specialties	504	44.1%	493	42.9%	508	46.1%	517	44.3%	521	45.7%	
Lab Medicine Specialties	12	1.0%	9	0.8%	18	1.6%	17	1.5%	16	1.4%	
Surgical Specialties	173	15.1%	205	17.8%	157	14.2%	208	17.8%	190	16.7%	
Areas of Focused Competence	15	1.3%	7	0.6%	15	1.4%	23	2.0%	20	1.8%	
Total	1143	100.0%	1149	100.0%	1102	100.0%	1168	100.0%	1140	100.0%	



TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) BY LEGAL STATUS

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2020 to 2024

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2020			2021			2022			2023			2024		
		CC/PR	Visa	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	94	2	96	92	3	95	95	2	97	86	4	90	101	5	106
	Col %	22.2%	0.3%	9.2%	25.5%	0.5%	10.0%	24.4%	0.3%	9.1%	22.8%	0.5%	7.3%	23.7%	0.6%	8.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	244	410	654	204	387	591	230	458	688	225	583	808	268	599	867
	Col %	57.7%	66.6%	62.9%	56.5%	66.2%	62.5%	59.1%	68.1%	64.8%	59.5%	68.5%	65.7%	62.9%	66.2%	65.1%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	18	10	28	14	12	26	7	10	17	12	19	31	13	18	31
	Col %	4.3%	1.6%	2.7%	3.9%	2.1%	2.7%	1.8%	1.5%	1.6%	3.2%	2.2%	2.5%	3.1%	2.0%	2.3%
Surgical Specialties	Count	63	186	249	49	171	220	55	192	247	52	223	275	38	239	277
	Col %	14.9%	30.2%	24.0%	13.6%	29.2%	23.3%	14.1%	28.5%	23.3%	13.8%	26.2%	22.4%	8.9%	26.4%	20.8%
Areas of Focused	Count	4	8	12	2	12	14	2	11	13	3	22	25	6	44	50
Competence	Col %	0.9%	1.3%	1.2%	0.6%	2.1%	1.5%	0.5%	1.6%	1.2%	0.8%	2.6%	2.0%	1.4%	4.9%	3.8%
Total	Count	423	616	1039	361	585	946	389	673	1062	378	851	1229	426	905	1331
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents